Archive

From: Sandy C Gholston

Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2014 9:40 AM

To: Archive

Subject: PRESS RELEASE: Emmy Award-Winner to Speak at Ferris Foundation Benefit Oct. 24 at

DeVos Place

Attachments: dave_eisler_foundation_benefit_2013.jpg; Enberg-Dick.jpg

Included below is a press release highlighting Friday, Oct. 24, the date of The Ferris Foundation for Excellence Benefit at DeVos Place in Grand Rapids, Mich. The keynote speaker is Emmy Award-winning and hall-of-fame broadcaster Dick Enberg. A Michigan native, Enberg will be the featured attraction at the 16th annual benefit. The Ferris Foundation provides scholarship assistance to many students who might not otherwise have access to a Ferris education in addition to providing financial support for faculty study, exploration and service. Any media requests regarding this release can be directed to Sandy Gholston, News Services and Social Media Manager.

To read the online version of this story, visit: http://www.ferris.edu/HTMLS/news/archive/2014/october/benefit.htm

Pictured is Ferris State University President David Eisler addressing the crowd at the 15th annual Ferris Foundation for Excellence Benefit, in 2013, at DeVos Place in Grand Rapids.

Also pictured is keynote speaker Dick Enberg

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Oct. 15, 2014

Sandy Gholston Ferris State University News Services and Social Media Manager sandygholston@ferris.edu, (231) 591-2021

Emmy Award-Winner to Speak at Ferris Foundation Benefit Oct. 24 at DeVos Place

BIG RAPIDS – The Ferris Foundation for Excellence Benefit takes place this Friday, Oct. 24 at DeVos Place in Grand Rapids.

The year's keynote speaker is hall of Fame and 14-time Emmy Award-winning broadcaster Dick Enberg. Highly regarded as one of the all-time great sports broadcasters, this year marked Enberg's fifth as the play-by-play voice of Major League Baseball's San Diego Padres. Prior to calling games for the Padres, the Michigan native worked 11 years for CBS Sports – most recently serving as a play-by-play voice for the network's coverage of the National Football League, college basketball and the U.S. Open Tennis Championship. His legendary sports broadcasting talents contributed to coverage of the Masters and PGA Championship broadcasts for CBS Sports.

Enberg's presentation will highlight an important annual night for The Ferris Foundation.

The black-tie-optional Benefit begins with cocktails and a keynote reception for sponsors with Enberg at 5:30 p.m. The program begins with dinner being served at 7 p.m. and runs until 8:30 p.m. when the keynote address will be delivered.

Individual tickets are \$250 per person, and several sponsorship levels also are available. To purchase tickets, reserve a sponsorship or for additional information, please contact Kim Erickson at (231) 591-2365 or fsufdn@ferris.edu, or visit: http://www.ferris.edu/HTMLS/foundation/benefit.htm.

The Foundation is in its 16th year of providing scholarship assistance to many students who might not otherwise have access to a Ferris education in addition to providing financial support for faculty study, exploration and service.

To learn more about The Ferris Foundation, visit: http://www.ferris.edu/HTMLS/foundation/

-30-

Sandy Gholston

News Services and Social Media Manager University Advancement and Marketing Ferris State University (231) 591-2021 ferris.edu

This message may contain confidential and/or proprietary information and is intended for the person/entity to which it was originally addressed. Any use by others is strictly prohibited.